P12000012528

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone	#)
	MAIL
(Business Entity Nam	ne)
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates	of Status
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Onl	v



02/03/12--01027--001 \*\*\*70.00

## FILED 12 FEB -3 PM 3: 26 SECRETARY OF STATE INCLAIMASSEE, FLORED,

### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_\_ Harriott's Services, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

▼ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL C	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status OPY REQUIRED	
FROM: _	Name (Printed or typed)			
_	1640 W Oakland Park Blvd., #303 Address			
_	Fort Lauderdale,	FL	33311	
_	City, S	State & Zip		
(954) 616-6500 Daytime Telephone number				
	Daytime Te	lephone number		
Natalie@nmacpa.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)				
	`	ľ	,	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION

#### ARTICLE I:

12 FEB - 3 PH 3: 26 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAMASSEE, FLOREDA

FILED

· F<sup>11</sup>

The name of the corporation shall be: Harriott's Services, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II:

The principal office address and mailing address of the corporation is: Principal Office Address: 2501 NW 36<sup>th</sup> Avenue Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33311

Mailing Address: 2501 NW 36<sup>th</sup> Avenue Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33311

#### ARTICLE III:

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: General Purpose

ARTICLE IV:

The number of shares of stock is: 1,000 (One Thousand)

ARTICLE V: The name and address of the initial officers are: Harriott Donovan, President 2501 NW 36<sup>th</sup> Avenue Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33311

ARTICLE VI:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent is: Natalie M. Adams, P.A. 1640 W. Oakland Park Blvd., #303 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311

Having been named as the registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Signed, Natalie M. Adams, Registered Agent

ARTICLE VII: The name and address of the Incorporator is: Natalie M. Adams, P.A. 1640 W Oakland Park Blvd., #303 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311

Effective date is 1<sup>st</sup> day of February 2012.

Signed, Natalie M. Adams, Incorporator